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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR

) COUNT ONE -ARMED ROBBERY
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) COUNT TWOQO- POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING
THE COMMISSION OF OR THE ATTEMPT TO COMMIT
A VIOLENT CRIME
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on FEBRUARY 19, 2002 the

Grand Jurors of Greenville County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE - ARMED ROBBERY
That ROBERT MAX WATKINS did in Greenville County, on or about the 19th day of December, 2001,
while armed with a deadly weapon, or while alleging, either by action or words or both, ke was armed
while using a representation of a deadly weapon or any object which a person present during the
commission of the robbery reasonably believed to be a deadly weapon did, by use of force, threats or
intimidation, take and carry away the property of another, to wit: U.S. currency from Chuckie Cheese.

This is in violation of §16-11-330 of the South Carolina Code of Laws {1976) as amended.

COUNT TWO - POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF OR THE
ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A VIOLENT CRIME

That ROBERT MAX WATKINS did in Greenville County, on or about the 19th day of December, 2001,
possess or visibly display a handgun during the commission or attempted commission of a violent crime,
to wit: Armed Robbery. This is in violation of §16-23-490 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as

amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.
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WITNESSES

W.C. BRUCE OW Vg

DOCKET NO. 2002-GS-23-

TJQ ,
The State of South Carolﬁrl 063

County of Greenville

GPD

12/19/01

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
FEBRUARY TERM 2002

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
G 865977

G 865988

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
TRUE BILL

/A

FOREMAN GRAND JURY

THE STATE

54
\ - tzs vs. G(/;?"\g P
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ROBERT MAX WATKINS

VERDICT

CovNT ONE Guwi l'h;,_

Court fWo- Gu.‘“c-}

,

Fgpeperson of Petit Jury

Indictment for

0139 ARMED ROBBERY
VIOLATION § 16-11-330

0549 POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING
THE COMMISSION OF OR THE ATTEMPT TO

COMMIT A VIOLENT CRIME
VIOLATION § 16-23-490

ACCT.
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CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL

The undersigned certifies that this Supplemental Record on Appeal complies with Rule
211(b), SCACR, and the April 15, 2014, order from the South Carolina Supreme Court entitled
“Revised Order Concerning Personal Identifying Information and Other Sensitive Information in
Appellate Court Filings.”
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